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Lesbian Chicago Archives Collection, 1989 – 1993

Accession Number: 94-4
Fonds/Provenance: Veronica Drake

Series Number: -
Title: Lesbian Chicago Archives Collection*
Date Range: 1989 – 1993 
Extent: 1 linear feet 
Location: K1C (Row K, Bay 1, Shelf C)

Collection History: 
Formed in 1989, Lesbian Chicago was a community center for lesbians. 

Custodial History: 
Collection was donated by Veronica Drake on 19 December 1994. Prepared by Diane Asseln on 11 
September 1996, the collection was received in “good” condition. 

Scope and Content: 
Collection contains historical information, board information, by-laws, volunteer forms, newsletters, 
publicity papers, fliers, meeting minutes, and a button.

Arrangement: 
Collection consists of two binders containing dividers (some of which are labeled), as well as papers 
outside of the binders. 

Series: 

1 Miscellaneous 

2 Lesbian Chicago Fliers and Clippings | n.d. 

3 Fundraising| 1991 – 1993 

4 Lesbian Chicago Strategic Planning | 1990 – 1992
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5 Lesbian Chicago Monday Calendar |  May – June 1992

6 Minutes | 1991 – 1992

7 By-Laws |  n.d.

8 Funding | n.d.

9 The Rodde Center | n.d.

10 Funding | 1991

11 Socials | 1991 – 1992 

12 Lesbian Chicago Button | n.d.

13 Stationary | n.d.

14 Mailing List Additions | n.d.

15 Lesbian Chicago Membership—Application Forms | 1992 – 1993 

16 Welcome Lesbian Chicago 1993 Board Members | 1993 

17 Public Relations | n.d. 

18 Rodde Center | 1991 – 1992 

19 Pat Parker Place | n.d.

20 Board Members | n.d.

21 Fiscal Agent | 24 April 1992

22 Midwest Latina Lesbian Caucus (“The Secretary”) | 1992 – 1993 

23 LC Press Releases | 5 October 1992 – 28 October 1992 

24 Volunteer Information | | n.d.

25 L.C. Board Election Ballots | January – April 1992 

26 Ann Mitrakul (“The One, The Only”) | n.d.

27 Miscellaneous | n.d.

28 Lesbian Chicago Strategic Planning Session | 9 May 1992 
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29 Board Minutes | 1991 – 1993 

30 Cook County Commission on Human Rights | 1993 

31 LC History Clippings | n.d.

32 Resume | n.d. 

33 Leaflets | n.d. 

34 Lesbian Chicago Buttons | n.d. 

Container List:

BOX 1

Series/File List:

      0. Finding Aid

1. Miscellaneous

2.   Lesbian Chicago Fliers and Clippings

3.   Fundraising

4.   Lesbian Chicago Strategic Planning

5.   Lesbian Chicago Monday Calendar

6.   Minutes

7.   By-Laws

8.   Funding

9.   The Rodde Center

10.  Funding

11.  Socials

12.  Lesbian Chicago Button

BOX 2
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Series/File List:

13.  Stationary

14.  Mailing List Additions

15.  Lesbian Chicago Membership—Application Forms

16.  Welcome Lesbian Chicago 1993 Board Members

17.  Public Relations

18.  Rodde Center

19.  Pat Parker Place

20.  Board Members

21.  Fiscal Agents

22.  Midwest Latina Lesbian Caucus (“The Secretary”)

23.  LC Press Releases

24.  Volunteer Information

25.  L.C. Board Election Ballots

26.  Ann Mitrakul (“The One, The Only”)

27.  Miscellaneous

28.  Lesbian Chicago Strategic Planning Session

29.  Board Minutes

30.  Cook County Commission on Human Rights

31.  LC History Clippings

32.  Resume

33.  Leaflets

34.  Lesbian Chicago Buttons

Separations: 
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Members series, Rodde series, resume, and Mailing series containing personal phone numbers and 
mailing addresses. 

Restrictions: 
Accession form restricts volunteer applications.

Related Fonds/Series: 
Veronica Drake
Rodde Center

Subject Headings: 
Lesbian Community 

Preferred Citation: [Identification of item], Lesbian Chicago Archives, Gerber/Hart Library and 
Archives, Chicago, Illinois.

Language: 
English

Repository: 
Gerber/Hart Library and Archives 

Processed by: 
Tiffany Johnson, volunteer archivist. Date: 3 November 2018.

Note(s):
*Previously titled Veronica Drake Collection
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